A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the SSS SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT:

Cost Center - Account Title

CADITAL IMADDOM FUNDANCE

SILVER SPRINGS SHORES

Transferred From:

Account

1320 - 520 - 563901

	CAPITAL IMPROV FUNDING	\$81,000
Transferred To	:	
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	<u>Amount</u>
1320 - 520 - 546101	SILVER SPRINGS SHORES REPAIRS/MAINT - BLDGS & GRNDS	\$41,000
1320 - 520 - 546121	SILVER SPRINGS SHORES REPAIRS/MAINT - POOLS - COM CN	\$40,000
		\$81,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 5th day of December, 2023 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION

Amount

\$81,000

COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

Gregory C. Harrell, Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners of Marion County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the FIRE, RESCUE AND EMS FUND:

Transferred From:

Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
1120 - 300 - 366090	FIRE RESCUE SERVICES OTHER CONTRIB & DONATION	\$7,500 DNS
		\$7,500
Transferred To:		
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
1120 - 300 - 552108	FIRE RESCUE SERVICES	\$7,500
	OPERATING SUPPLIES	
		\$7,500

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 5th day of December, 2023 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

> **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF** MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION

Attest:

Gregory C. Harrell, Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners of Marion County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MSTU FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Transferred From:

Account	Cost Center - Account Title	<u>Amount</u>
1110 - 120 - 334240	SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR	\$300,500
	SAFE IN FL PROGRAM	
		\$300,500
Transferred To:		
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
1110 - 120 - 510101	SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR PERSONNEL SERVICES - MCSD	\$50,500
1110 - 120 - 530101	SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR OPERATING EXPENSES - MCSD	\$250,000
		\$300,500

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 5th day of December, 2023 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION

COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

Gregory C. Harrell, Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners of Marion County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
0010 - 000 - 399991	GENERAL FUND DEPARTMENT OPEN	\$180,000
	BALANCES FWD-CASH-REGULAR	
		\$180,000
Transferred To:		
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	<u>Amount</u>
0010 - 110 - 564101	CLERK TO COUNTY COMMISSION TR	\$180,000
	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT	
		\$180,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 5th day of December, 2023 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

Gregory C. Harrell, Clerk to the Board of

County Commissioners of

Marion County, Florida